

RESOLUTION 042224-A

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PLACE 3 OF THE ALABASTER CITY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION AND SETTING TERM THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City Council must annually appoint a member to the Alabaster City School Board for a five-year term; and,

WHEREAS, the appointed member shall assume office at the next regular meeting of the Board of Education following their appointment; and

WHEREAS, the current members of the Alabaster Board of Education include;

<u>Place</u>	<u>Appointee</u>	Term Expiring
Place 1	Adam Moseley	June, 2027
Place 2	Jamia James	June, 2028
Place 3	John Myrick	June, 2024
Place 4	Derek Henderson	June, 2025
Place 5	Misty Johnson	June, 2026

WHEREAS, the term for Place 3 on the Alabaster City School Board of Education expires June 2024; and,

WHEREAS, after careful consideration and review of all potential candidates submitted; and

WHEREAS, John Myrick will be appointed to **Place 3** of the Alabaster School Board, with term expiring **June 2029**.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alabaster as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following person is hereby **APPOINTED** to the place and term corresponding thereto:

<u>Place</u>	<u>Appointee</u>	Term Expiring
Place 3	John Myrick	June, 2029

<u>Section 2.</u> That this Appointment shall be effective at the next Alabaster School Board meeting in 2024.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL 2024.

ATTEST:

CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk

Sophie Martin, Council President

APPROVED:

Scott Brakefield, Mayor